878:7

-WARRANTY DEED (Individ

FORM No. 633-

OK

K-40625

Vol. MR8_Page

8497

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ALTON A. STILES AND VERA STILES, husband and wife

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by LARRY D. HENSINGER AND DORIS J. HENSINGER, husband and wife ..., hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

The West 74 feet of Lot 4 in Block 2 of Pleasant View Tracts, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

See attached Exhibit "A"

13

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 34,400.00 "However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration (indicate which).⁽⁾ (The sentence between the symbols⁽⁰⁾, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this _______ 1st day of ______, 19.88 ;

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. tites

| THIS TRUSTROMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERT SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CIT COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE STATE OF OREGON, | LAND ALTON A. PTING D THE Y OR S. VERA STI STATE OF OREGON, | LES County of) ss. | |
|--|--|--|--|
| County of <u>Klamath</u> ^{ss.} June 1, | , 19, Personally appeared | | |
| | | | |
| OFFICIAN SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon | | | |
| My commission expires: 12-19-88 | My commission expires: | (If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal) | |
| GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS | | STATE OF OREGON, County of | |
| GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS | SPACE RESERVED | at O CIOCK | |
| After recording return to: <u>Mr. & Mrs. Larry Hensinger</u> P.O. Box 5235 | FOR RECORDER'S USE | in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of | |
| Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 | | | |
| Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following od <u>Mr. & Mrs. Larry Hensinger</u> | ldress, | County affixed. | |
| P.O. Box 5235 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 | | NAME TITLE By | |

03

| | EXHIBIT "A" |
|---|---|
| SUBJECT TO: | 946 |
| | 043 |
| Reservations an 106 page 533, D Trust Deed, inc. | ssments of Klamath Project and Enterprise Irrigation regulations, contracts, easements, water and irrigation ection therewith. Ions and assessments of South Suburban Sanitary Distric d restrictions in deed recorded July 3, 1936, in Volum eed records of Klamath County, Oregon. Iuding the terms and provisions thereof, dated September ume M87 page 17110, Mortgage records of Klamath County of Katie L. Spradley, which Grantees herein do not |
| TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY C iled for record at request of JuneA.D., | F KLAMATH: ss. <u>- Klamath County Title</u> |
| of E \$13.00 | eeds states at <u>Evelyn Biehn County Clerk</u> |
| | |

1.0.5